An international not-for-profit association focused on
delivering open data quality solutions.
• We manage the eOTD, the world’s largest ISO 22745 open technical
dictionary
• We manage a common library of open data specifications
(cataloging templates)
• We help companies build their corporate dictionaries and the data
specifications they need to create and measure quality data

budget. This is 75% of its annual codification budget, if all transactions were
completed in ISO 22745 format and contract changes were applied.
UK MOD reduces UK codification staff by 75%
NATO commissions a cost/benefit analysis study 1
2
3
• Cataloging is the practice of creating or
validating a master data record
o There are many commercial cataloging
software applications
o Commercial cataloging (aka master data
cleansing) as a service is a commodity ($4-$8
per item for materials)
o SAP is developing industry standard cataloging
templates for MRO
o Cataloging is being applied to services
ISO 22745 in Practice
Identifiers are the keys needed to unlock quality data
Data
Dictionary of classes, properties and codes
(has concept and terminology identifiers)
Master data
(has internal master data record identifiers)
Transaction data
(has transaction identifiers)
Characteristic data External third party identifiers
Names and
descriptions Classifications
Provides the meaning of
Used to create
Identifiers used in
Used to create
Contains
Updates
Used to validate
• Automated characteristic data acquisition and
validation
o Standardized identifier formatting that identifies
the owner of the identifier
o Standardized identifier resolution using ISO 22745
The future
Owner.Database:Identifer
Identification data
Property name Value Source date Source organization
NATO STOCK NUMBER DLIS:4820-01-0130242 2013-04-24 DLIS
SUPPLIER REFERENCE GRAINGER:1WBL7 2013-04-24 GRAINGER
MANUFACTURER REFERENCE
(ALTERNATE)
SWAGELOK:SS-AFSS12 2013-04-24 GRAINGER
MANUFACTURER REFERENCE
(PREFERRED)
PARKER:4Z-MB4LPFA-SSP 2013-04-24 PARKER
Best practice in formatting identifiers
Material Number Date Updated
2405328  2013-04-24
Characteristic data
Property name Value Source date Source organization
CLASS VALVE,BALL 2013-04-24 DLIS
THREAD CLASS 2A ALL ENDS 2013-04-24 DLIS
BODY MATERIAL STEEL COMP 316 2013-04-24 DLIS
PIPE SIZE ¼ INCH 2013-04-24 GRAINGER
CONNECTION STYLE G46A PLAIN (TUBE) ALL ENDS 2013-04-24 DLIS
MAX PRESSURE 2500PSI   2013-04-24 GRAINGER
Identification data
Property name Value Source date Source organization
NATO STOCK NUMBER DLIS:4820-01-0130242 2013-04-24 DLIS
SUPPLIER REFERENCE GRAINGER:1WBL7 2013-04-24 GRAINGER
MANUFACTURER REFERENCE
(ALTERNATE)